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General Description

On May 31, 2007, the Kentucky Public Service Commission (KY PSC) in Case No. 2006-
00357 ordered a 2-way geographic split as the relief method for the 270 NPA, which serves
the western portion of the State of Kentucky. On March 31, 2008, the KY PSC issued an
order delaying the start of permissive dialing from January 1, 2009 to no later than April 1,
2010. The PSC deferred setting a date certain for mandatory dialing. A copy of the KY PSC
orders and other related Commission information can be obtained at: http://www.psc.ky.gov/

Implementation of Relief Plan
Implementation of the split of the 270 NPA is as follows:

Time Date
Start of permissive dialing and latest date for 12:01 AM Central March 28, 2010
all carriers to activate new NPA code
End of permissive dialing and start of ) TBD
mandatory dialing of the new NPA
Earliest date for the end of recorded ) TBD
announcement
First date codes from the new NPA may be ) TBD
ordered through NANPA

During the permissive dialing period, either the 270 or the new 364 NPA code will be
acceptable in a dialed number terminating in the new 364 NPA.

Network Testing

All international and domestic carriers should ensure that the new 364 NPA has been
activated throughout their networks prior to March 28, 2010. The test number to verify the
routing to the new NPA will be in service beginning December 1, 2009, through DATE TO
BE DETERMINED. The test number to verify the routing to the 364 NPA is 364-364-4444.
A recorded announcement will indicate that the test call has been successfully completed.

General Information

The information in this planning letter reflects detailed information about NPA relief
activities. The information has been derived from commission orders and from industry
implementation decisions. The implementation of the plan described in this letter is the
responsibility of individual service providers, and NANPA does not guarantee that the
activities and plans will occur exactly as described herein.



Contact Information

General questions regarding the relief of the NPA 270 should be directed to Wayne Milby,
Senior NPA Relief Planner - NANPA, on 804-795-5919. Questions of a technical nature
should be directed to the NPA coordinator of the appropriate service provider. Attached is a
list of company and contact information that is provided to assist in the implementation of the
relief plan described herein. Because this information is subject to change, NANPA cannot
guarantee the completeness or accuracy of the attached list.

SERVICE PROVIDER CONTACTS:

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE E-MAIL
Brent Gottshall Aero 270-448-5330 bgottshall@hcis.net
Richard McDaniel ALEC 706-467-0661 rmcdanie]l @ mta-consulting.com
Brenda Mallicote Alltel 813-632-2273 Brenda.Mallicote @alltel.com
Jaime Guadalupe AT&T 678-587-5946 Jg9591@att.com
George Guerra AT&T 408-493-8507 gg2395 @att.com
Deborah Strickler AT&T 502-582-3066 Deborah strickler@att.com
Charles Lewis AT&T 404-927-2047 cl6205 @att.com
Wes Jackert AT&T Mobility 562-468-8742 WJB393@att.com
Mark Viets Ballard 270-665-5186 col @brtc.net
Andrew Schwantner Big River 314-225-2205 aschwantner@bigrivertelephone.com
Denny Lish Bluegrass Cellular | 270-769-0339 dlish@blue.net
Kelly Roberts Brandenburg 270-422-2121 kroberts@bbtel.com
Jeff Dupuie Cinergy 812-759-7899 code-admin@cinergycom.com
John Padgett Dialog 704-887-1341 john@calldialog.com
Daryl Hammond Duo County 270-343-1111 dhammond@duotel.com
Mark Henry Duo County 270-343-1151 mhenry @duotel.com
James Campbell Gearheart 606-477-0024 jcamp@exch.1.mis.net
Gregory Cameron Insight 917-286-2254 Cameron.G@insightcom.com
Leslie Miklos Level 3 724-743-9656 Leslie.Miklos@Level3.com
Greg Hale Logan 270-542-4121 ghale@loganphone.com
Bea McKoy PAETEC 704-319-1351 beatrice.mckoy @paetec.com
Sandy Bradford Ruddata 270-442-0060 sandy @ vci.net
(Technical) Ext 580
David Quesenberry South Central 270-678-8261 David_Quesenberry @scrtc.net
Donnie Bennett South Central 270-678-8825 Donnie_Bennett@scrtc.net
Kathryn Barrett Sprint 703-592-2672 Kathryn.Barrett@sprint.com
Christina Hicks Sprint 407-838-5240 Christina.Hicks@sprint.com
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Joe Hurlbert Sprint Nextel 248-893-8598 Joseph.Hurlbert@sprint.com
Natalie McNamer T-Mobile 773-444-5460 Natalie.McNamer@T-Mobile.com
Anne Chism TDS Telecom 608-664-4680 Anne.chism@tdstelecom.com
Bruce Mottern TDS Telecom 865-671-4573 Bruce.mottern @tdstelecom.com

Debra Gooden Verizon Business 972-729-6855 Debra.Gooden@verizonbusiness.com
Louie DeCarlo Verizon Business 415-228-2133 Louie.decarlo@verizonbusiness.com
(Customer Ed)

Norbert Angell Verizon Wireless | 913-344-2912 Norbert.Angell@VerizonWireless.com
Joanne Edelman Verizon Wireless 925-279-6159 Joanne.Edelman@ VerizonWireless.com
Walt Turczyn Verizon Wireless 412-496-6248 Walter.Turczyn@ VerizonWireless.com
Gwen Zahn Verizon Wireless 412-496-6228 Gwen.Zahn@ VerizonWireless.com

Susan Staley West Kentucky 270-856-1000 sstaley @wk .net
Elaine Deese Windstream 704-845-7290 Elaine.Deese @windstream.com




